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EN | The safety information must also be read
before first use. Keep both instructions for use.

DE | Vor der ersten Benutzung sind auch die
Sicherheitsinformationen zu lesen. Beide Ge-

brauct i gut en.

FR | Les consignes de sécurité doivent également
&tre lues avant la premiére utilisation. Conservez
les deux modes d’emploi dans un endroit siir.

ES | Los datos de seguridad también deben
leerse antes de utilizar el producto por primera
vez. Guardar bien los dos manuales de uso.

PT | Antes da primeira utilizagdo, as infor-
magdes de seguranga também devem serlidas.
Mantenha as duas instrugdes de uso bem
guardadas.

IT | Prima del primo utilizzo leggere anche le
informazioni per la sicurezza. Conservare con cura
entrambe le istruzioni per l'uso.

PL | Przed pierwszym uzyciem nalezy zapoznaé
sie i A A .

infor jami dotyczqcy P wa.
Obie instrukcje nalezy zachowac.

UK | Mepen nepLunm BUKOPUCTAHHSAM TaKoX
HeobxigHO npounTaTH iHchopmaLyito 3 Gesneku.
36epexiTb 06MABI IHCTPYKLi 3 BUKOPUCTaHHS.

RU | Mepen nepsbIM MCNONb30BaHWEM TaloKe
HeoBX0AMMO MpoUUTaTh UHOPMAaLMo No
6esonacHocT. CoxpaHuTe 06e MHCTPYKLUK
0 UCNONb30BaHMIO.
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Carga « Carregar « Carica
Czas tadowanie « 3apsigka e
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Flashing light: battery is charging «
Blinken: Akku lédt « Clignotement : la
batterie est en cours de charge « Parpa-
deando: la bateria se esté cargando
A piscar: pilha carrega « Lampeg-
giante: batteria in carica « Miganie:
tadowanie akumulatora « MepexTutb:
aKyMynsTop 3apspkacTbes « Muraet:
akkymMynaTop 3apskaeTcs o SUB:

FEAR « N5 BMEETS

Light on: battery is charged « Leuchten:
Akku geladen « Voyant reste allumé
en permanence : batterie chargée «
lluminado: la bateria esta cargada «
Aceso: pilha carregada s Luce fissa:
batteria carica « Diody: akumulator
natadowany « CBiTUTLCA: akymynaTop
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EN | Specifications | Materials: silicone, ABS | Storage
temperature: -5°C - +60°C | Maximum charging current:
500 mA | Battery: li-lon 3.7V | Battery: CR2025 |
Battery capacity: 220 mAh | Charging voltage: 5V | Charging
fime: approx. 2 h | Operating time: approx. 65 min| Interface:
USB | Radiofrequency: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz | Radi y

Storage « Lagerung « Entreposage «
Al i

Conservazione « Przechowywanie «
36epiranHs « XpaHeHue « (RE « 71K

PL

Materiat: Silikon,

Specyfikacje |
sztuczne ABS | Temperatura przechowywania: -5°C -
+60°C | Maksymalny prqd tadowania: 500 mA |

tworzywo

Akumulator: litowo-jonowy 3,7V | Baterie:
CR2025 | Pojemnos¢ akumulatora: 220 mAh |
ieci ia: 5V | Czas ia: ok. 2 h |

of the remote control: 433 MHz | Output Power: +6 dBm.

DE | Spezifikationen | Material: Silikon, ABS Kunststoff |
Lagertemperatur: -5°C - +60°C | Maximaler Ladestrom:
500 mA | Akku: Li-lon 3.7V | Batterie: CR2025 |
Akkukapazitat: 220 mAh | Ladespannung: 5V |
Ladezeit: ca. 2 h | Benutzungsdauer: ca. 65 min |
Schnittstelle: USB | Funkfrequenz: 2402 MHz -
2480 MHz | Funkfrequenz der Fernbedienung: 433 MHz |
Ausgangsleistung: +6 dBm.

FR | Caractéristiques | Matériau : silicone, ABS | Tempé-
rature d’entreposage : -5°C - +60°C | Charge maximale :
500 mA | Batterie : li-lon 3.7V | Pile : CR2025 | Capacité
de la pile : 220 mAh | Tension de charge : 5V | Temps de
charge : environ 2 h | Temps d'utilisation : environ 65
min | Interface : USB | Radiofréquence : 2402 MHz -
2480 MHz | Fréq radio de la tél :
433 MHz | Puissance de sortie : +6 dBm.

ES | Especificaciones | Material: silicona, ABS |
Temperatura de almacenamiento: -5°C - +60°C |
Corriente maxima de carga: 500 mA | Bateria: iones
de litio 3.7V | Pila: CR2025 | Capacidad de la bateria:
220 mAh | Tensién de carga: 5V | Tiempo de carga: aprox.
2 h | Tiempo de uso: aprox. 65 min | Interface: USB |
Radiofrecuencia: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz | Radiofrecuencia
del control remoto: 433 MHz | Potencia de salida: +6 dBm.

PT | Especificagées | Material: silicone, ABS |
Temperatura de armazenamento: -5°C - +60°C |
Corrente de carga méx.: 500 mA | Pilha: litio 3.7V | Bate-
ria: CR2025 | Capacidade da bateria: 220 mAh | Tenséo
de carga: 5V | Tempo de carga: aprox. 2 h | Tempo de
utilizagdo: aprox. 65 min | Interface: USB | Radiofrequéncia:
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz | Radiofrequéncia do controlo
remoto: 433 MHz | Poténcia de saida: +6 dBm.

IT | Specifiche | Materiale: silicone, plastica (ABS) |
Temperatura di conservazione: -5°C - +60°C | Corrente di
carica massima: 500 mA | Accumulatore: ioni di litio 3.7V |
Batteria: CR2025 | Capacita della batteria: 220 mAh | Tensione
di carica: 5V | Tempo di carica: circa 2 h | Durata di ulizzo:
circa 65 min | Inferfaccia: USB | Radiofrequenza:
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz | Radiofrequenza del telecomando:
433 MHz | Potenza in uscita: +6 dBm.

Czas uzytkowania: ok. 65 min | Ziqcze: USB | Czestotliwosé
radiowa: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz | Czestotliwosé
radiowa pilota 433 MHz | Moc wyjéciowa: +6 dBm.

UK | Xapaktepuctukn | MaTepian: cunikoH,

ABC-nnactvk | Temnepatypa 36epiraHHsa: -5°C —
+60°C | i

™
kymynatop: JliTiiA-ioHHWiA

500 mA | 3.7V

Barapeiika: CR2025 | €mHicTb akymynsTopa:
220 mAJr | 3apsgHa Hanpyra: 5B | Yac
3apsamKkaHHa: npubn. 2 r. | Yac BUKOpUCTaHHS:
npubn. 65 xB. | IHTepdeiic:USB | Papio-
vactota: 2402-2480 Mry | PapioyactoTa

nynbTa AWUCTaHUiAHOro ynpaeniHHa: 433 MIy |
BuxigHa noTyxHicTb:+6 AbMm.

RU | TexHudeckue xapaktepuctuku | Matepuan:
cunukoH, ABC | TemnepaTtypa xpaHeHus: oT -5°C
Ao +60°C | MakcumanbHblii  3apsigHbIA  TOK:
500 MA | AKKYMynatop: NUTMEeBO-UOHHbLIA
3.7V | batapea: CR2025 EmkocTb akkymy-
natopa: 220 MAY | 3apsgHoe HanpsbKeHue:
5B | 3apsigka: Bpems 3apsaku npubn. 2 4 |
MpOAOMKNTENBHOCTL NCMOMNL30BAHMS: OK. 65 MUH. |
Pasvem: USB | Paguouactota: 2402 MMy -
2480 Mry | Paguoyactota nynbta AUCTAHLMOHHOTO
ynpasneHus: 433 My | BbixogHas MOLWHOCTb:
+6 nbm.

JA| 8| A U, ABS | RERE: 5°C ~
+60°C | BAZBER: 500 mA | BB FILA
A2 37V |NyFU—: CR2025 |N\vFU—RRE:
220 mAh | REBEE: 5V | E: ZEBRHEN 2 BH |
SEATTHERRM: 8965 9 | 1R —7I—RA: USB|
B4R BB B : 2402 MHz—2480 MHz | U EJ >V AR
433 MHz | HHESH : +6 dBm.

ZH.CN | =R | =RMRA: B , ABSHIE |
fEARE: -5°C - +60°C | BMAFBBF: 500 mA |
@5t 428 Tt 3.7V | @itk CR2025 | Byt E:
220 mAh | ZREBE: 5V | kB RERELH
Jh2 et | EARTE 65 98 | #O: USB |
97 : 2402 MHz -2480 MHz | BIRESH04T 47 :
433 MHz |#iHi3h% : +6 dBm.



EN | Risk of injury! Remove piercings or jewellery in the
genital area before use. Do not use the toy on irritated
or damaged skin. Stop using the toy if you experience
pain or feel unwell during use. Do not use the foy if it is:
1. unusually hot, 2. damaged ordeformed, 3. discoloured.

DE | Verletzungsgefahr! Entferne Piercings oder Schmuck
im Infimbereich vor dem Gebrauch. Benutze das Toy
nicht bei gereizter oder verletzter Haut. Brich die An-
wendung ab, falls wahrend der Anwendung Schmerzen
und/oder Unwohlsein auftreten. Nimm das Toy nicht in
Befrieb, wenn es: 1. ungewdhnlich warm ist, 2. mechanisch
beschadigt oder deformiert ist, 3. verférbt ist.

FR | Risque de blessures! Enlever les piercings ou les
bijoux dans la zone infime avant I'ufilisation. Ne pas
utiliser le jouet sur une peau irritée ou blessée. Arréter
Futilisation si, au cours de 'application une douleur et/ou de
Finconfort surviennent. Ne pas mettre le jouet en service, si
1. il devient anormalement chaud, 2. est mécaniquement
endommags, déform, 3. ou décoloré.

ES | {Peligro de lesiones! Retira cualquier piercing o joya
en el drea intima antes de su uso. No ufilices el juguete
sobre la piel irritada o lesionada. Interrumpe su utilizaci-
6n si experimentas dolor o molestias durante el uso. No
pongas en marcha el juguete si: 1) estd inusualmente
caliente, 2) estd dafado mecdnicamente o deformado,
3) esta descolorido.

PT | Risco de lesdo! Remova piercings ou joias da
drea genital antes de usar. Ndo utilize o brinquedo em
pele irritada ou lesionada. Interrompa o uso se durante
a utilizagdo ocorrer dor e/ou malestar. Nao utilize
o brinquedo se: 1. estiver excecionalmente aquecido,
2. estiver mecanicamente danificado ou deformado,
3. estiver descolorido.

IT | Rischio di lesioni! Prima dell'so togliere piercing
o gioielli nelle zone intime. Non utilizzare il giocattolo in
caso di pelle irritata o con lesioni. Interrompere I'uti-
lizzo in caso di dolore o malessere durante l'uso. Non

mettere in funzione il gi lo se: 1. & i

RU | OnacHocTb TpaBmupoBaHusi! [lepen
VCMIONB30BAHNEM CHUMU MAPCHHT WNU YKpaLEHWs!
B WHTUMHOI 30He. He ucCnonb3yil UrpyLiky, ecnu
KOXa BOCManeHa unu nospexaeHa. Mpekpatn
MCMONb30BaHMe, €CNM BO BPEMsi MPUMEHEeHWst
BO3HMKaeT Gonb 1 / unn auckomdopt. He nonbayiica
WrpyLIKON, ecnu oHa: 1. HeoBblYHO HarpesaeTcs,
2. VMMeeT MexaHW4eckue NOBPEexXAEeHUs unu
AecopmupoBaHa, 3. yTpatuna cBoii UBeT.

A | BEORKR ! ERARPLCEET AXRMREN
LTLEEV, BRTH>LUBOVENCSEE
S EFEALBEVTIEET VY, FARICHRPE
MBEBULBECREAZERIEL TILEE L,
ROBECEBEEXEZFALBEVTIEEL,
1. BECRZHFCFTLVIHE. 2 . #REN
CEELTVEY, HEBEEhTVEIHE.
3 . EBThTVRIHE

ZH_CN | 55k | EAFEMT EERXEBHEL
HEM, FEEZRBRZRO LK EEARTE,
MREEALRPREABNRTE , WHUHEA
EUTHERT FEEAGR - 1. FERE , 2. UK
HREF , 3. .,

Ce

EN | Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld hereby
declares that this product conforms with the relevant conditions
of the applicable European Directives 2014/53/EU and 2011/65/
EU. The Declaration of Conformity can be downloaded from
www.satisfyer.com/compliance using the article number or the
product name.
DE | Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld er-
Kirt, dass dieses Produkt im Einklang mit den elnschluglgen

der Richtlinien

2014/53/EU und steht. Die
kann anhand der Arfikelnummer oder des Produkinamens unter
www.satisfyer.com/compliance heruntergeladen werden.

FR | Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld, décla-
re que ce produit est conforme aux dispositions pertinentes des
Directives Européennes applicables 2014/53/EU et 2011/65/ EU. La
Directives = ; p 5V et 26

te caldo, 2. presenta danni meccanici o deformazioni,
3.& macchiato o scolorito.

PL | Ryzyko urazu! Przed uzyciem nalezy usunaé ze strefy
intymnej kolczyki i inng bizuterie. Nie uzywa¢ zabawki na
podraznionej lub zranionej skérze. Je§|| podczas u1y'kowun|u
wystapi bl oraz/lub dy; przerwaé

uméro
diarticle ou le nom du produit sur www.satisfyer.com/compliance.

ES| Triple Almport GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld declara que
este producto cumple las disposiciones pertinentes de las directivas
europeas aplicables 2014/53/EU y 2011/65/EU. La declaracién de
conformidad se puede descargar en base al nimero de articulo o
al nombre del producto desde sur www.satisfyer.com/compliance.

2ytkowanie.Nie uruchamiaé zubawkl ,esn 1. jest nietypowo
ciepta, 2. jest lub
3. zmienita kolor.

UK |t MNepen

3HIMU NipcuHr abo npukpacu B iHTUMHI 30HIi. He
BUKOPUCTOBY#A irpaluky B pasi 3ananeHHs abo
NOWKOKEHHS  WKipu. [Mpunuun  KopucTatucs,
SKWO Nifl 4ac BUKOPWUCTaHHSA BUHWUKae Ginb i /
abo pguckomdopT. He KopucTyiicsi irpaiikoto,
AKWO BOHa: 1. HE3BMYHO HarpiBaeTbes, 2. Mae

iuHi no a6o

PT | A Triple A Import GmbH, Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld decla-
ra que este produto cumpre as provisses das Direfivas Europeias
2014/53/UE e 2011/65/UE. A declaracéo de conformidade pode
ser transferida através do nimero de artigo ou da de-
signago do produto, em www.satisfyer.com/compliance.

IT | Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld dichiara
che questo prodotto & conforme alle disposizioni in materia delle
direffive europee applicabili 2014/53/UE e 2011/65/UE. La dichia-
razione di conformita pub essere scaricata indicando il numero di
articolo o il nome del prodotto da www.satisfyer.com/compliance.

3. BTpaTuna caiii konip.

Triple A Import GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld, Germany
www.satisfyer.com, info@satisfyer.com

PL|Triple A t GmbH, Am Lenkwerk 3, 33609 Bielefeld oswiadcza,

jszy pi jest zgodny
w tym zakresie Dyrektyw Unii Europejskiej 2014/53/UE i 2011765/
UE. Deklaracje zgodnoéci mozna pobra, podajac kod producen-
fa lub nazwe produktu na stronie www.satisfyer.com/compliance.
Kod




